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Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials 
under its Rules, Regulations and Conditions

Sunday 17th March 2024

             Sotonia CC on behalf of South District

Presented:

CTT Classic Series

ROUND



                                                                        
 

  
On the day awards and full 

results         
  Awards         

  Paracyclists   
Actual 
Time Cat. Adj. Time 

1 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 37:30 C5 35:27 

      

  Road Bike Juniors         
1 Thomas Wilks Sotonia CC 42:37    
2 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 50:15 F   
3 Marit Davidse Sotonia CC 1:07:38    
      

  Road Bike Females         
1 Sien Van der Plank New Forest CC 43:13 F  
2 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian 44:15 F  
3 Louisa Cooper PDQ Cycle Coaching 44:19 F V  
      

  Road Bikes Open         
1 Jamie  Whitcher Bournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Trek 34:09   

2 Oliver Hurdle Stolen Goat Race Team 36:17   

3 Brett Wheeler Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 36:27   

      

  Veterans on Target     Target   
1 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 40:13 45:02  +00:04:49 
2 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 38:40 43:25  +00:04:45 
3 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 38:24 43:06  +00:04:42 

      

  Veterans on Scratch         
1 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 36:44   

2 Alexander Fortune Army Cycling 36:52   

3 Karl Norris 360VRT 37:36   

      

  Females         
1 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach 39:10   

2 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 39:31   

3 Evgeniya Righini-Brand Spalding CC 44:28   

      

  Open         
1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 34:44   

2 Chris Booth Army Cycling 36:47   

3 Jeremy Hubbard Sotonia CC 37:40   



                                                                        

     

 

  

  Full Results         

  Paracyclists   
Actual 
Time Cat. Adj. Time 

1 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 37:30 C5 35:27 

      

  Road Bike Juniors         
1 Thomas Wilks Sotonia CC 42:37    
2 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 50:15 F   
3 Marit Davidse Sotonia CC 1:07:38    
  Samuel Ridgment Sotonia CC DNS A    
      

  Road Bike Females         
1 Sien Van der Plank New Forest CC 43:13   

2 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian 44:15   

3 Louisa Cooper PDQ Cycle Coaching 44:19   

4 Alice Larkin Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club 45:52   

5 Rachel Waite Andover Wheelers 50:19   

6 Julie Bailey Army Cycling 52:46   

  Isobel Conibear DHC (Districts of Hamwic Cyclesport) DNS   

      

  Road Bike Open         
1 Jamie  Whitcher Bournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Trek 34:09   

2 Oliver Hurdle Stolen Goat Race Team 36:17   

3 Brett Wheeler Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 36:27   

4 B Xavier Disley AeroCoach 37:33   

5 Karl Norris 360VRT 37:36   

6 Max Webber Andover Wheelers 37:39   

7 Howard Bayley ...a3crg 37:41   

7 Luke Walton Elevate RT 37:41   

9 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers 37:42   

10 Mitchell Webber Andover Wheelers 38:00   

11 Rowan Horner Velo Club St Raphael 38:37   

11 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club 38:37   

13 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael 38:41   

14 Simon Potter Alton Cycling Club 38:59   

15 Jack O'Neill Team Enable - M.I. Racing 39:21   

16 Stefan Hurst Ronde Cycling Club 39:45   

17 Reece Dawson New Forest CC 39:51   

18 Ollie Mitchell GS Mossa 39:57   

19 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 40:13   

20 Paul Bailey Bridgnorth Cycling Club 41:00   



                                                                        
21 Michael Jenkins Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club  42:06   

22 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 44:13   

23 Sam Dorkings New Forest CC 44:40   

24 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 44:52   

25 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC 44:59   

26 Paul Mansell ...a3crg 45:04   

27 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 47:55   

28 Simon Hall Crabwood Cycling Club 51:28   

29 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 55:34   

30 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club 1:01:30   

31 Wout Davidse Sotonia CC 1:06:39   

  Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton DNF   

  Lee Shirley Sotonia CC DNS   

  Ryan Smart 3C Cycle Club DNS   

  William Simmons Christchurch Bicycle Club DNS A   

  Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club DNS A   

  Bryce Dyer Bournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Trek DNS A   

      

  Veterans on Target   
Act 

Time Target  + / - 
1 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 40:13 45:02  +00:04:49 
2 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 38:40 43:25  +00:04:45 
3 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 38:24 43:06  +00:04:42 
4 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 40:28 44:42  +00:04:14 
5 Karl Norris 360VRT 37:36 41:15  +00:03:39 
6 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael 38:41 42:10  +00:03:29 
7 Alexander Fortune Army Cycling 36:52 39:46  +00:02:54 
8 Howard Bayley ...a3crg 37:41 40:03  +00:02:22 
9 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 37:55 40:03  +00:02:08 

10 Rowan Horner Velo Club St Raphael 38:37 40:21  +00:01:44 
10 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club 38:37 40:21  +00:01:44 
12 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 36:44 37:30  +00:00:46 
13 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 44:52 45:02  +00:00:10 
14 Paul Bailey Bridgnorth Cycling Club 41:00 39:28  -00:01:32 
15 Ollie Mitchell GS Mossa 39:57 38:03  -00:01:54 
16 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 47:55 45:02  -00:02:53 
17 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 44:13 41:15  -00:02:58 
18 Alice Larkin Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club 45:52 42:28  -00:03:24 
19 Louisa Cooper PDQ Cycle Coaching 44:19 40:03  -00:04:16 
20 Paul Mansell ...a3crg 45:04 38:54  -00:06:10 
21 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC 44:59 38:03  -00:06:56 
22 Rachel Waite Andover Wheelers 50:19 40:39  -00:09:40 
23 Simon Hall Crabwood Cycling Club 51:28 41:33  -00:09:55 



                                                                        
24 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 55:34 43:25  -00:12:09 
25 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club 1:01:30 44:42  -00:16:48 
26 Wout Davidse Sotonia CC 1:06:39 41:33  -00:25:06 

  William Simmons Christchurch Bicycle Club DNS A     
  Lee Shirley Sotonia CC DNS     
  Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club DNS A     
  Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton DNF     
  Bryce Dyer Bournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Trek DNS A     
  Matt Doe ...a3crg DNS     
  Steve Smales Harrogate Nova CC DNS     
  Kirsty Mcseveney ...a3crg DNS A     

      

  Veterans on Scratch         
1 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 0:36:44     
2 Alexander Fortune Army Cycling 0:36:52     
3 Karl Norris 360VRT 0:37:36     
4 Howard Bayley ...a3crg 0:37:41     
5 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 0:37:55     
6 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 0:38:24     
7 Rowan Horner Velo Club St Raphael 0:38:37     
7 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club 0:38:37     
9 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 0:38:40     

10 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael 0:38:41     
11 Ollie Mitchell GS Mossa 0:39:57     
12 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 0:40:13     
13 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 0:40:28     
14 Paul Bailey Bridgnorth Cycling Club 0:41:00     
15 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 0:44:13     
16 Louisa Cooper PDQ Cycle Coaching 0:44:19     
17 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 0:44:52     
18 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC 0:44:59     
19 Paul Mansell ...a3crg 0:45:04     
20 Alice Larkin Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club 0:45:52     
21 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 0:47:55     
22 Rachel Waite Andover Wheelers 0:50:19     
23 Simon Hall Crabwood Cycling Club 0:51:28     
24 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 0:55:34     
25 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club 1:01:30     
26 Wout Davidse Sotonia CC 1:06:39     

  Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton DNF     
  Lee Shirley Sotonia CC DNS     
  Matt Doe ...a3crg DNS     



                                                                        
  Steve Smales Harrogate Nova CC DNS     
  Kirsty Mcseveney ...a3crg DNS A     
  William Simmons Christchurch Bicycle Club DNS A     
  Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club DNS A     
  Bryce Dyer Bournemouth Cycleworks - Vitec Fire - Ford Civil - Trek DNS A     

      

  Females         
1 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach 39:10     
2 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 39:31     
3 Evgeniya Righini-Brand Spalding CC 44:28     
4 Hebe Picking Jadan Vive Le Velo 45:24     
  Kirsty Mcseveney ...a3crg DNS A     

      

  Open         
1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 34:44     
2 Chris Booth Army Cycling 36:47     
3 Jeremy Hubbard Sotonia CC 37:40     
4 Liam Kemp Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 38:11     
5 Jason Mould Army Cycling 41:06     
6 Thomas White Royal Air Force Cycling Association 43:04     

 

 

Message for the organiser.  

A huge thank you to the marshals and timekeepers who gave up their time, without them these 
events would not happen.  

Thank you to you, the riders, for entering and taking part and helping make the event a success. 
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2024 CTT CLASSIC SERIES DATES
Date Promoting Club District CTT Rep 

Sunday 17th March Sotonia CC South Roger Wakeling

Friday 29th March Buxton CC Manchester Sue Bowler

Sunday 21st April Beacon RCC Midland David Barry

Sunday 5th May Edinburgh Road Club Scotland Dawn Sherrin

Sunday 26th May Penzance Wheelers South West TBC

CTT CLASSIC SERIES OVERALL AWARDS 
To be presented at Champions Night 2024(1st overall only)

2nd & 3rd overall in each Category (apart from team) will receive a RTTC Medal.

POINTS
Points will be awarded on the basis of 60 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for sixtieth place in each event. 
The winners will be the riders with the highest aggregate total of points from up to four events. If more than one rider 
achieves the same number of points, then their 5th highest placing will be used to determine the winner. The Veteran 
categories are open to both Men and Women. Women Veterans will receive an additional 8 years on Target Time. The 
Veterans competitions will be run over the same distance as the Women’s competition.  The competition for Paracyclist’s is 
based on a “Factored Time” system.
See Page 191 of the 2024 Handbook for the competition conditions.
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Saturday 9th June Border City Wheelers CC North Tim Smith
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CASH PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT
The awards below are for the following categories, Men, Women, Veteran (Scratch),

Veteran (Target), Junior, Paracyclist,  Road Bike (Men), Road Bike (Women) & Road Bike (Junior).

@Cycling_T_T /cyclingtimetrials /cyclingtimetrials
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